
Lot Com  Bags Price1 Trader Price2 DIFF

A0134 11-CHALI 3 24479 HT 23859 620

A0055 11-CHALI 2 23989 ATCO 23960 29

A0049 11-CHALI 1 22899 SKH 22169 730

A0089 11-CHALI 2 22819 LUCKY 22109 710

A0062 11-CHALI 1 22409 TAMIM 22380 29

A0028 11-CHALI 1 22169 LUCKY 21812 357

A0132 ARAGERE 1 20899 RGB 20469 430

A0015 B.G. 1 22548 DEEPA 22169 379

A0019 B.G. 3 22528 DEEPA 22392 136

A0043 B.G. 1 22178 DEEPA 22169 9

A0054 B.G. 1 22178 DEEPA 21699 479

A0127 B.G. 1 21978 DEEPA 21892 86

A0059 B.G. 1 21899 RGB 21392 507

A0057 B.G. 2 21888 DEEPA 21799 89

A0075 B.G. 5 21848 DEEPA 21399 449

A0030 B.G. 1 21399 RGB 20769 630

A0011 B.G. 1 21178 DEEPA 20899 279

A0029 B.G. 1 20689 LUCKY 20679 10

A0068 B.G. 1 20229 TAMIM 19699 530

A0135 B.G. 1 20092 NANDI 19479 613

A0063 B.G. 1 19892 NANDI 18679 1213

A0090 B.G. 1 19509 LUCKY 19199 310

A0048 B.G. 1 18019 SKH 16099 1920

A0004 B.G. 1 18009 LUCKY 17399 610

A0038 B.G. 1 17799 MAS 17299 500

A0086 B.G. 1 16279 ADAM 16099 180

A0111 B.G. 1 13699 SKH 13099 600

A0093 CH CHURU 1 16396 RT 14899 1497

A0035 CH CHURU 1 14899 SAR 13689 1210

A0084 CH.KEMP 7 23298 TSS 22409 889

A0078 CH.KEMP 1 22300 HT 21519 781

A0016 CH.KEMP 1 22069 LUCKY 21669 400

A0133 CH.KEMP 1 21569 LUCKY 20660 909

BASIC SET 

TSS 30-12-2015



A0058 CH.KEMP 1 20019 SKH 19699 320

A0065 CH.KEMP 1 19679 ADAM 18869 810

A0087 CH.KEMP 1 18881 LT 14899

A0027 CH.KEMP 1 18619 ADITYA 17516 1103

A0067 CH.KEMP 1 17899 MAHEK 17699 200

A0056 CH.KEMP 1 17109 LUCKY 16899 210

A0077 CHALI 4 26599 VE 26256 343

A0141 CHALI 10 26509 VE 25858 651

A0140 CHALI 4 26501 CAMPCO 26499 2

A0083 CHALI 6 26499 VE 26391 108

A0098 CHALI 17 26499 VE 26339 160

A0101 CHALI 3 26499 VE 26347 152

A0102 CHALI 4 26499 VE 26419 80

A0007 CHALI 10 26399 VE 26239 160

A0060 CHALI 5 26399 VE 26384 15

A0105 CHALI 6 26399 VE 26309 90

A0071 CHALI 13 26339 VRK 26099 240

A0092 CHALI 10 26339 CAMPCO 26239 100

A0010 CHALI 4 26299 VE 26193 106

A0113 CHALI 2 26299 VE 25839 460

A0020 CHALI 10 26227 VRK 26199 28

A0112 CHALI 3 26219 ZUBER 25899 320

A0033 CHALI 5 26199 VE 25879 320

A0031 CHALI 2 26193 VRK 25899 294

A0114 CHALI 7 25999 VE 25869 130

A0106 CHALI 7 25967 VRK 25898 69

A0034 CHALI 2 25899 VE 25498 401

A0131 CHALI 5 25898 TSS 25442 456

A0066 CHALI 2 25839 ZUBER 25500 339

A0122 CHALI 21 25801 CAMPCO 25698 103

A0017 CHALI 6 25799 VRK 25739 60

A0094 CHALI 1 25798 TSS 25701 97

A0124 CHALI 3 25539 USH 25298 241

A0009 CHALI 5 25509 SMT 24969 540

A0025 CHALI 2 25498 TSS 25300 198

A0100 CHALI 6 25409 SMT 24709 700

A0008 CHALI 5 25400 HT 25398 2



A0005 CHALI 5 25359 SMT 24969 390

A0036 CHALI 1 24169 S&S 24169 0

A0044 CHALI 2 24169 ATCO 23749 420

A0003 CHALI 1 24069 S&S 24009 60

A0076 CHALI 1 24019 S&S 22892 1127

A0061 CHALI 7 22491 MAK 22289 202

A0143 CHALI 2 22439 ATCO 22319 120

A0085 CHALI 1 22329 AGB 22109 220

A0046 CHALI 1 22219 SKH 21709 510

A0108 CHALI 1 22099 MAS 21679 420

A0136 CHALI 1 21899 SKH 20669 1230

A0142 CHURU 1 11589 LT 10119 1470

A0032 DNK CHALI 17 25599 AHAMED25289 310

A0037 KOKA 1 17899 RTS 17899 0

A0042 KOKA 1 16019 SINDHURA15899 120

A0047 KOKA 1 14489 SKH 14429 60

A0110 KOKA 1 14089 RTS 13819 270

A0064 BETTE 1 26609 GWT 26499 110

A0022 BETTE 1 25699 GST 25419 280

A0148 BETTE 1 25339 MADHU 25196 143

A0072 BETTE 1 25296 RT 24049 1247

A0107 BETTE 1 24889 MADHU 23889 1000

A0137 BETTE 1 20099 SKH 6001

A0103 BT RASHI 5 27299 MADHU 26908 391

A0115 BT RASHI 10 26299 MADHU 24099 2200

A0026 BT RASHI 1 24796 RT 23899 897

A0091 CHAKRA 1 22611 ASR 22601 10

A0041 CHAKRA 2 20899 SAR 20199 700

A0014 CHAKRA 1 15019 ADITYA 13899 1120

A0130 K.G. 1 20611 ASR 20428 183

A0096 K.G. 1 16801 CSTS 14201 2600

A0051 K.G. 1 14099 ANAS 12699 1400

A0147 KE.BETTE 2 25669 MADHU 25299 370

A0039 KE.BETTE 1 23899 MUNWAR23899 0

A0095 KE.BETTE 1 23889 OTC 23699 190

A0128 KE.BETTE 2 23689 OTC 23669 20

A0053 KE.BETTE 1 23589 OTC 22360 1229



A0073 KE.BETTE 1 22989 OTC 22199 790

A0080 KOLE 1 16099 MAS 15329 770

A0121 MURI 1 20919 ALPHA 20899 20

A0138 MURI 1 20099 SKH 15099

A0081 MURI 1 19099 ALPHA 17199 1900

A0118MURI BETTE 1 24063 DEVA 21886 2177

A0082MURI RASHI 1 26999 MADHU 26263 736

A0088MURI RASHI 1 20960 ALPHA 20699 261

A0097MURI RASHI 1 13699 MAS 12899 800

A0001 NEW RASHI 2 27299 MADHU 27099 200

A0002 NEW RASHI 1 27299 MADHU 26899 400

A0040 NEW RASHI 1 26999 MADHU 26869 130

A0006 NEW RASHI 2 26899 MADHU 26789 110

A0045 NEW RASHI 5 26899 MADHU 26789 110

A0050 NEW RASHI 1 26800 GWT 26669 131

A0099 NEW RASHI 3 26533 DEVA 26199 334

A0069 NEW RASHI 1 26463 DEVA 26305 158

A0021 RASHI 4 27300 GWT 27119 181

A0070 RASHI 12 27299 MADHU 26900 399

A0125 RASHI 4 27299 MADHU 27009 290

A0024 RASHI 2 27229 MADHU 26100 1129

A0013 RASHI 2 27119 MADHU 27000 119

A0119 RASHI 8 27119 MADHU 26933 186

A0146 RASHI 1 27119 MADHU 26763 356

A0012 RASHI 3 26999 MADHU 26899 100

A0023 RASHI 2 26999 MADHU 26863 136

A0120 RASHI 8 26999 MADHU 26899 100

A0117 RASHI 2 26909 GWT 26899 10

A0079 RASHI 1 26899 MADHU 26093 806

A0116 RASHI 3 26899 MADHU 26103 796

A0126 RASHI 2 26763 DEVA 25999 764

A0145 RASHI 3 26702 GWT 26599 103

A0018 RASHI 2 26663 DEVA 25669 994

A0144 RASHI 2 26600 GWT 26499 101

A0139 RASHI 1 26599 GWT 26449 150

A0123 RASHI 1 26499 MADHU 25499 1000

A0104 RASHI 3 26419 MADHU 26333 86



A0149 RASHI 1 25463 DEVA 24499 964

A0074 RASHI 2 25299 MUNWAR24989 310

A0052 RASHI 1 24999 MADHU 23669 1330

A0129 RASHI 1 22889 OTC 22499 390

A0109 S BETTE 1 26589 ESS(R) 26205 384

M0002 PEPPER 1 64766 DFS 63338 1428

M0003 PEPPER 1 64266 DFS 60908

M0004 PEPPER 1 63966 DFS 62758 1208

M0005 PEPPER 1 63766 DFS 56508

M0001 PEPPER 1 63566 DFS 62958 608

M0007 JIK PEPPER 1 61066 DFS 0

M0008 JIK PEPPER 1 60066 DFS 0

M0006 JIK PEPPER 1 57566 DFS 0
432

Lot Com  Bags Price1 Trader1A C

A0134 11-CHALI 3 24479 HT 3

A0055 11-CHALI 2 23989 ATCO 2

A0049 11-CHALI 1 22899 SKH 1

A0089 11-CHALI 2 22819 LUCKY 3

A0062 11-CHALI 1 22409 TAMIM 1

A0028 11-CHALI 1 22169 LUCKY 10

A0132 ARAGERE 1 20899 RGB 1 1

A0015 B.G. 1 22548 DEEPA 15

A0019 B.G. 3 22528 DEEPA

A0043 B.G. 1 22178 DEEPA

A0054 B.G. 1 22178 DEEPA

A0127 B.G. 1 21978 DEEPA

A0059 B.G. 1 21899 RGB 2

A0057 B.G. 2 21888 DEEPA

A0075 B.G. 5 21848 DEEPA

A0030 B.G. 1 21399 RGB

A0011 B.G. 1 21178 DEEPA

A0029 B.G. 1 20689 LUCKY 3

A0068 B.G. 1 20229 TAMIM 1

SET - 1

TSS 30-12-2015



A0135 B.G. 1 20092 NANDI 2

A0063 B.G. 1 19892 NANDI

A0090 B.G. 1 19509 LUCKY

A0048 B.G. 1 18019 SKH 2

A0004 B.G. 1 18009 LUCKY

A0038 B.G. 1 17799 MAS 1

A0086 B.G. 1 16279 ADAM 1

A0111 B.G. 1 13699 SKH 27

A0093 CH CHURU 1 16396 RT 1

A0035 CH CHURU 1 14899 SAR 1 2

A0084 CH.KEMP 7 23298 TSS 7

A0078 CH.KEMP 1 22300 HT 1

A0016 CH.KEMP 1 22069 LUCKY 3

A0133 CH.KEMP 1 21569 LUCKY

A0058 CH.KEMP 1 20019 SKH 1

A0065 CH.KEMP 1 19679 ADAM 1

A0087 CH.KEMP 1 18881 LT 1

A0027 CH.KEMP 1 18619 ADITYA 1

A0067 CH.KEMP 1 17899 MAHEK 1

A0056 CH.KEMP 1 17109 LUCKY 16

A0077 CHALI 4 26599 VE 85

A0141 CHALI 10 26509 VE

A0140 CHALI 4 26501 CAMPCO 35

A0083 CHALI 6 26499 VE

A0098 CHALI 17 26499 VE

A0101 CHALI 3 26499 VE

A0102 CHALI 4 26499 VE

A0007 CHALI 10 26399 VE

A0060 CHALI 5 26399 VE

A0105 CHALI 6 26399 VE

A0071 CHALI 13 26339 VRK 38

A0092 CHALI 10 26339 CAMPCO

A0010 CHALI 4 26299 VE

A0113 CHALI 2 26299 VE

A0020 CHALI 10 26227 VRK

A0112 CHALI 3 26219 ZUBER 5

A0033 CHALI 5 26199 VE



A0031 CHALI 2 26193 VRK

A0114 CHALI 7 25999 VE

A0106 CHALI 7 25967 VRK

A0034 CHALI 2 25899 VE

A0131 CHALI 5 25898 TSS 8

A0066 CHALI 2 25839 ZUBER

A0122 CHALI 21 25801 CAMPCO

A0017 CHALI 6 25799 VRK

A0094 CHALI 1 25798 TSS

A0124 CHALI 3 25539 USH 3

A0009 CHALI 5 25509 SMT 16

A0025 CHALI 2 25498 TSS

A0100 CHALI 6 25409 SMT

A0008 CHALI 5 25400 HT 5

A0005 CHALI 5 25359 SMT

A0036 CHALI 1 24169 S&S 3

A0044 CHALI 2 24169 ATCO 4

A0003 CHALI 1 24069 S&S

A0076 CHALI 1 24019 S&S

A0061 CHALI 7 22491 MAK 7

A0143 CHALI 2 22439 ATCO

A0085 CHALI 1 22329 AGB 1

A0046 CHALI 1 22219 SKH 2

A0108 CHALI 1 22099 MAS 1

A0136 CHALI 1 21899 SKH 213

A0142 CHURU 1 11589 LT 1 1

A0032 DNK CHALI 17 25599 AHAMED 17 17

A0037 KOKA 1 17899 RTS 2

A0042 KOKA 1 16019 SINDHURA 1

A0047 KOKA 1 14489 SKH 1

A0110 KOKA 1 14089 RTS 4

A0064 BETTE 1 26609 GWT 1

A0022 BETTE 1 25699 GST 1

A0148 BETTE 1 25339 MADHU 2

A0072 BETTE 1 25296 RT 1

A0107 BETTE 1 24889 MADHU

A0137 BETTE 1 20099 SKH 1 6



A0103 BT RASHI 5 27299 MADHU 15

A0115 BT RASHI 10 26299 MADHU

A0026 BT RASHI 1 24796 RT 1 16

A0091 CHAKRA 1 22611 ASR 1

A0041 CHAKRA 2 20899 SAR 2

A0014 CHAKRA 1 15019 ADITYA 1 4

A0130 K.G. 1 20611 ASR 1

A0096 K.G. 1 16801 CSTS 1

A0051 K.G. 1 14099 ANAS 1 3

A0147 KE.BETTE 2 25669 MADHU 2

A0039 KE.BETTE 1 23899 MUNWAR 1

A0095 KE.BETTE 1 23889 OTC 5

A0128 KE.BETTE 2 23689 OTC

A0053 KE.BETTE 1 23589 OTC

A0073 KE.BETTE 1 22989 OTC 8

A0080 KOLE 1 16099 MAS 1 1

A0121 MURI 1 20919 ALPHA 2

A0138 MURI 1 20099 SKH 1

A0081 MURI 1 19099 ALPHA 3

A0118MURI BETTE 1 24063 DEVA 1 1

A0082MURI RASHI 1 26999 MADHU 1

A0088MURI RASHI 1 20960 ALPHA 1

A0097MURI RASHI 1 13699 MAS 1 3

A0001 NEW RASHI 2 27299 MADHU 11

A0002 NEW RASHI 1 27299 MADHU

A0040 NEW RASHI 1 26999 MADHU

A0006 NEW RASHI 2 26899 MADHU

A0045 NEW RASHI 5 26899 MADHU

A0050 NEW RASHI 1 26800 GWT 1

A0099 NEW RASHI 3 26533 DEVA 4

A0069 NEW RASHI 1 26463 DEVA 16

A0021 RASHI 4 27300 GWT 12

A0070 RASHI 12 27299 MADHU 51

A0125 RASHI 4 27299 MADHU

A0024 RASHI 2 27229 MADHU

A0013 RASHI 2 27119 MADHU

A0119 RASHI 8 27119 MADHU



A0146 RASHI 1 27119 MADHU

A0012 RASHI 3 26999 MADHU

A0023 RASHI 2 26999 MADHU

A0120 RASHI 8 26999 MADHU

A0117 RASHI 2 26909 GWT

A0079 RASHI 1 26899 MADHU

A0116 RASHI 3 26899 MADHU

A0126 RASHI 2 26763 DEVA 5

A0145 RASHI 3 26702 GWT

A0018 RASHI 2 26663 DEVA

A0144 RASHI 2 26600 GWT

A0139 RASHI 1 26599 GWT

A0123 RASHI 1 26499 MADHU

A0104 RASHI 3 26419 MADHU

A0149 RASHI 1 25463 DEVA

A0074 RASHI 2 25299 MUNWAR 2

A0052 RASHI 1 24999 MADHU

A0129 RASHI 1 22889 OTC 1 71

A0109 S BETTE 1 26589 ESS(R) 1 1

M0002 PEPPER 1 64766 DFS 5

M0003 PEPPER 1 64266 DFS

M0004 PEPPER 1 63966 DFS

M0005 PEPPER 1 63766 DFS

M0001 PEPPER 1 63566 DFS 5

M0007 JIK PEPPER 1 61066 DFS 3

M0008 JIK PEPPER 1 60066 DFS

M0006 JIK PEPPER 1 57566 DFS 3

432 432 432

Trader BAG Comdty

ADAM 1 B.G.

ADAM 1CH.KEMP

ADITYA 1CH.KEMP

SET - 2

TSS SIRSI 30-12-2015 

ALPHABETIC  WISE 

TRADER PURCHASE 

SORTED



ADITYA 1 CHAKRA

AGB 1 CHALI

AHAMED 17DNK CHALI

ALPHA 2 MURI

ALPHA 1MURI RASHI

ANAS 1 K.G.

ASR 1 CHAKRA

ASR 1 K.G.

ATCO 2 11-CHALI

ATCO 4 CHALI

CAMPCO 35 CHALI

CSTS 1 K.G.

DEEPA 15 B.G.

DEVA 1MURI BETTE

DEVA 4NEW RASHI

DEVA 5 RASHI

DFS 5 PEPPER

DFS 3JIK PEPPER

ESS(R) 1 S BETTE

GST 1 BETTE

GWT 1 BETTE

GWT 1NEW RASHI

GWT 12 RASHI

HT 3 11-CHALI

HT 1CH.KEMP

HT 5 CHALI

LT 1CH.KEMP

LT 1 CHURU

LUCKY 3 11-CHALI

LUCKY 3 B.G.

LUCKY 3CH.KEMP

MADHU 2 BETTE

MADHU 15BT RASHI

MADHU 2KE.BETTE

MADHU 1MURI RASHI

MADHU 11NEW RASHI

MADHU 51 RASHI



MAHEK 1CH.KEMP

MAK 7 CHALI

MAS 1 B.G.

MAS 1 CHALI

MAS 1 KOLE

MAS 1MURI RASHI

MUNWAR 1KE.BETTE

MUNWAR 2 RASHI

NANDI 2 B.G.

OTC 5KE.BETTE

OTC 1 RASHI

RGB 1ARAGERE

RGB 2 B.G.

RT 1CH CHURU

RT 1 BETTE

RT 1BT RASHI

RTS 2 KOKA

S&S 3 CHALI

SAR 1CH CHURU

SAR 2 CHAKRA

SINDHURA 1 KOKA

SKH 1 11-CHALI

SKH 2 B.G.

SKH 1CH.KEMP

SKH 2 CHALI

SKH 1 KOKA

SKH 1 BETTE

SKH 1 MURI

SMT 16 CHALI

TAMIM 1 11-CHALI

TAMIM 1 B.G.

TSS 7CH.KEMP

TSS 8 CHALI

USH 3 CHALI

VE 85 CHALI

VRK 38 CHALI

ZUBER 5 CHALI



432

Commodity BAG Trader

11-CHALI 10 LUCKY

ARAGERE 1 RGB

B.G. 27 SKH

BETTE 6 SKH

BT RASHI 16 RT

CH CHURU 2 SAR

CH.KEMP 16 LUCKY

CHAKRA 4 ADITYA

CHALI 213 SKH

CHURU 1 LT

DNK CHALI 17 AHAMED

JIK PEPPER 3 DFS

K.G. 3 ANAS

KE.BETTE 8 OTC

KOKA 4 RTS

KOLE 1 MAS

MURI 3 ALPHA

MURI BETTE 1 DEVA

MURI RASHI 3 MAS

NEW RASHI 16 DEVA

PEPPER 5 DFS

RASHI 71 OTC

S BETTE 1 ESS(R)
432

Trader bag

SET - 3

TSS SIRSI 30-12-2015 

COMMODITY ALPHABETIC 

WISE TRADER SORTED

SET - 4

TSS SIRSI 30-12-

2015 RANK WISE 

BAGS TRADER 

SORTED



VE 85

MADHU 82

VRK 38

CAMPCO 35

AHAMED 17

SMT 16

DEEPA 15

TSS 15

GWT 14

DEVA 10

HT 9

LUCKY 9

SKH 9

DFS 8

MAK 7

ATCO 6

OTC 6

ZUBER 5

MAS 4

ALPHA 3

MUNWAR 3

RGB 3

RT 3

S&S 3

SAR 3

USH 3

ADAM 2

ADITYA 2

ASR 2

LT 2

NANDI 2

RTS 2

TAMIM 2

AGB 1

ANAS 1

CSTS 1

ESS(R) 1



GST 1

MAHEK 1

SINDHURA 1
432

Trader bag

ADAM 2

ADITYA 2

AGB 1

AHAMED 17

ALPHA 3

ANAS 1

ASR 2

ATCO 6

CAMPCO 35

CSTS 1

DEEPA 15

DEVA 10

DFS 8

ESS(R) 1

GST 1

GWT 14

HT 9

LT 2

LUCKY 9

MADHU 82

MAHEK 1

MAK 7

MAS 4

MUNWAR 3

NANDI 2

OTC 6

SET - 5

TSS SIRSI 30-12-

2015 

ALPHABETIC 

WISE TRADER 

SORTED



RGB 3

RT 3

RTS 2

S&S 3

SAR 3

SINDHURA 1

SKH 9

SMT 16

TAMIM 2

TSS 15

USH 3

VE 85

VRK 38

ZUBER 5
432

Commoditybags

CHALI 213

RASHI 71

B.G. 27

DNK CHALI 17

BT RASHI 16

CH.KEMP 16

NEW RASHI 16

11-CHALI 10

KE.BETTE 8

BETTE 6

PEPPER 5

CHAKRA 4

KOKA 4

JIK PEPPER 3

K.G. 3

SET - 6

TSS SIRSI 29-12-

2015 RANK WISE 

COMMODITY 

SORTED



MURI 3

MURI RASHI 3

CH CHURU 2

ARAGERE 1

CHURU 1

KOLE 1

MURI BETTE 1

S BETTE 1

432

Commoditybags

11-CHALI 10

ARAGERE 1

B.G. 27

BETTE 6

BT RASHI 16

CH CHURU 2

CH.KEMP 16

CHAKRA 4

CHALI 213

CHURU 1

DNK CHALI 17

JIK PEPPER 3

K.G. 3

KE.BETTE 8

KOKA 4

KOLE 1

MURI 3

MURI BETTE 1

MURI RASHI 3

NEW RASHI 16

PEPPER 5

SET - 7

TSS SIRSI 30-12-

2015 

ALPHABETIC 

WISE 

COMMODITY 

SORTED



RASHI 71

S BETTE 1

432


